
Lexington County Voter Registration & Elections 

2024 ELECTION CALENDAR 
 

ELECTION ELECTION DATE EARLY VOTING DATES EARLY VOTING 
LOCATIONS 

    
PRESIDENTIAL 
PREFERENCE 

PRIMARY 
DEMOCRAT PARTY 

FEBRUARY 3, 2024 
7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

Mon, JAN 22, 2024 – Sat, JAN 27, 2024 
Mon, JAN 29, 2024 – Fri, Feb. 2, 2024 

No Early Voting 
Sunday Jan 28, 2024 

8:30 am -6:00 pm 

Lexington County  
605 W. Main St. 

Lexington 
Midland Tech College 

7300 College St. Rm 102, 
Irmo 

PRESIDENTIAL 
PREFERENCE 

PRIMARY 
REPUBLICAN PARTY 

FEBRUARY 24, 2024 
7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

Mon, FEB 12, 2024 – Sat, FEB 17, 2024 
Tue, FEB 20 , 2024 – THURS, FEB 22 2024 

No Early Voting 
Sun, Feb-18, Mon-19, or Fri -Feb 23, 2024 

8:30 am -6:00 pm 

Lexington County  
605 W. Main St. 

Lexington 
Midland Tech College 

7300 College St. Rm 102, 
Irmo 

    

Town of Irmo 
Special Election  

 
 

 

February 27,2024 
8:30 am – 5:00 pm 

 
 
   (RUNOFF IF NECESSARY )                  

March 12, 2024 
Tuesday April 16, 2024 

Mon. Feb. 12 – Fri. Feb. 23 
8:30 am – 5:00 pm 

Closed Sat. and Sun. 
 

  (RUNOFF IF NECESSARY )                  
Wed March 6-8, 2024 
Closed Sat. and Sun. 

Lexington County  
605 W. Main St. 

Lexington   

 Town of South 
Congaree General 
Election 

Tuesday April 2, 2024 
8:30 am-5:00 pm 

 
  (RUNOFF IF NECESSARY )                  
Tuesday April 16, 2024 

8:30 am-5:00 pm 

Mon March 18 ,2024 –Fri. March 29, 2024 
8 :30 am – 5:00 pm 

Closed Sat. and Sun. 
                        (RUNOFF IF NECESSARY )                  

Wed April 10, 2024-Fri April 12, 2024 
Closed Sat. and Sun. 

Lexington County 
605 W. Main St. 

Lexington 

      
STATE WIDE 

JUNE 
PRIMARIES 

JUNE 11, 2024 
JUNE 25, 2024 

7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

May Tue. 28, 2024 – Fri, May 31, 2024 
      Mon. June 3, 2024- Fri. June 7, 2024 

Closed Sat. and Sun. 
RUNOFF- TBD 

Where: TBD 

ELECTION ELECTION DATE EARLY VOTING DATES EARLY VOTING 
LOCATIONS 

STATE WIDE 
GENERAL 
ELECTION 

PRESIDENTIAL 

NOVEMBER 5, 2024 
7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

Mon, Oct 21, 2024 - Sat, Oct 26, 2024 Mon, 
Oct 28, 2024 – Sat, Nov 2, 2024 

8:30 am -6:00 pm 
  Excluding Holidays 

Where: TBD 

 

Every Vote Matters… Every Vote Counts                                                1/9/2024 

LEXINGTON ELECTION CALENDAR 
WWW.SCVOTES.GOV IMMEDIATE ANNOUNCEMENT (803)-785-8361 

http://www.scvotes.gov/

